OFFICE OF THE CUSTOBIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: KANKO, Belauke
HOME ADDRESS: Skeens River, B. C. (Clarton Cennery)
REGISTRATION NUMBER 11078 SEX: Male AGE: 55
OCCUPATION: Habarray
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: MARY Clarton Cannery, Skeens River, B. C.
MARRIED? Yes
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Saba
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Japan
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Neoye (F)
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Japan
AGE OF CHILDREN: 14
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None
P/x
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). None
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None .
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
None .
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)
None

NO 'NI LEEN	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY None CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY NONE AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTE
	The state of the s
	- COOM
**************************************	S. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.
4	Cleaton Cannery, Skeens River, B. C. Key with matchman.
14 NOT 164	port 51\$ animies pros
EFFECTS	TATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED; L. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL B A COLPASS, 1 clothes beg of clothes, 1 box kitchen utensil
	6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None
	эпод
	5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	* STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None foot free.
-/	3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
70 B	2 LAUDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Cleaton Cannery, Steams Blyer,
i eneols , tra	I. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Bunkhouse belonging to Glaxton Cann
- 23	TATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
The state of the s	9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
	8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST. Money
	2. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom) None 7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout the second state of the second seco
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout 15 New Seving Certificates on person. 8. BANK ACCOUNTS: Royal Bank of Canada, Bast End Branch, Vancouver, B.C. 9. LIFE INSURANCE: None 10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. None
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: Royal Bank of Canada, Bast End Branch, Vancouver, B.C. 9. 9. LIFE INSURANCE: None 10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. None
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. Nome
IL SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None
The state of the s
LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: No me
2. TRADE DEBTS: None
REMARKS: None
I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities disand indirect.
Dated this 24th day of March 1942. (Signature) H. Karue Ko
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE	Sept. 24/43
ir File No. 688		
ull Name KANEKO, Heisuke		
(5a	rname in Block Letters)	
	V	
egistration No. 11078	Male - Female (Check)	Age <u>July 6/1885</u>
ormer Address <u>Claxton C</u>	annery, Skeena River, B.C	
	v	
ate Evacuated	Naturalized -	Canadian-Born - National (Check)
resent AddressCambie	Siding, Onterio Col	Idoheam Ranch BC 246/4
V Married - Single (Check)		nee BAYASHI) Sadae (Japan)
	Name of husband	
ame of Nother Kaneko, Uke		
quested by E.C.T.	Registered w	ith Custodian Yes (Yes or No)
		(Yes or No)
Additional Information	Fisherman	

MARKLETTER STREET,

File So: 668

Herauko Latrao

Reg. No. 11078

This file reveals no limbilities.

This community is contified to be in accordance with information on file.

CHARLE DESCRIPTION

Bejanke Kankko - Rec. No. 11078

CREDITIONS: -

no estado on como

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 688

Res Heisuke KANEKO #11078

January 26, 1946.

In his declaration to the Custodian, March 24, 1942, this man reported the following articles stored at Claxton Cannery, Skeena River, B. C.

A trunk of clothing and a clothes bag of clothes - These were shipped care of the B. C. Security Commission on May 18, 1942.

Box of kitchen itensils and a can of rice - Groceries and other items identified as the property of this man were sold at auction in Prince Rupert on July 29 and 30, 1945., and the net proceeds of the sale, \$12.74, were credited to his account.

Three water tanks valued at \$150.00 - The file reveals no record of the disposition of these.

Cohos net and winch - A cohos net and gurdy were purchased from this man by British Columbia Packers Ltd. at \$35.00 and \$40.00 respectively. From this sum was deducted \$1.00 to cover insurance placed on these articles by the cannery, and the balance of \$74.00 was paid direct to Heisuke KANEKO by the Custodian on April 10, 1942. While a gurdy and a winch are not the same, it is quite possible that an error was made at the time of the declaration or that it was a winch not a gurdy that was sold.

the declaration of this man lists \$15.00 worth of War Savings Crtificates on his own person. These did not come under the control of the Custodian.

He declared a Bank Account in the Royal Bank of Canada, East End Branch, Vancouver, of \$500.00. This did not come under the control of this office.

The name of "H. KANEKO" appeared on the list of depositors of the Japan and Canada Trust Savings Company in connection with three small accounts. This man has sent us acceptable proof that the small balances were his and we have transferred to his account the funds involved, \$4.04.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

'y markisan

January 26, 1946.

9/o Celdotreum Bunch Vernom, B. G. January 15, 1946

Office of the Gustodian 008 Royal Bank Building Hatlings and Granville Vangouver, 3, 6,

Constitute.

Re Your Ple No See

EVACUATION SECTION

LAVIS 186

Notatived your letter of January Sth In which you nettened by addount with you and also usk whether I had three accounts with the Japan and Canada Trust Savings.

Company under the name of M. Kaneko.

I did not report these three accounts as they were old accounts from which I had already withdrawn most of my sevings many years ago leaving only a very small belongs in each account. At present I do not have the past books for these accounts, but if you wish to credit these accounts you may do so.

Thanking you for your kindness, I remain
Yours truly

Heisüke Kameko (1/078) monetalizar no. 2000

PERM NO. 500

the tollowing charles, were sold by public

emotion at Trinco Report, D.C. on July 20,10,1965.

		0	3.10 6.00
Constitution of the Consti			6.66 0.00 0.00 0.00
			0.50 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25
for the form of th			
Old states Describe Aconds worls Indeather ston			0.23 0.03 0.00 0.00
Reside & Paucorea Poli Tooksa chiest			0.60 0.25 0.00 0.70
Constance Lead Constance C	1.98 0.72 7.06		9400 7406
Not Processes Credited:			

Mambers of Sustotion Staff Present: the Aracld (Agent)

Extraortid two autoreomorphis Rist No. (fried ingert de

Remarks

The following effects were shipped to Vancouver May 18th, 1942.

80GA, Salaye:- 1 hdl 2 tru

1 hdl cartons, 1 trunk, 2 trunks, 1 trunk chest, 1 doll carriage, 4 bxs kitchen effects.

KANEKO, Heisuke:- 1 trunk clothing, 1 bag . clothes.

SUZUKI, Mrs. Denkichi:- 1 bdl clothing,

2 box HH soods, 2 nly trunk,
1 box tools, 5 tub sauce,
1 bbl goods, 1 nly saw,
1 nly wash tub, 2 sck rice.

Steamship advice notes sent to Haggage Room, Hastings Park for B. C. Security Commission of Japanese to take delivery on payment of freight charges.

HFG: IF

IN PAYMENT OF H. Keneko - \$11078

1 Cohoe Net 1 Gurdy

\$35.00 40.00 \$75.00

Less Insurance

1.00

\$74.00



Detach Before Depositing

\$74.00

aprille

ness of the trans-

H. Kaneko.

To: British Columbia Packers Limited, P.O. Box 939, Vancouver, B.C.

In consideration of your releasing me from all further liability under any agreements made by me prior to this date to this date in respect of the

1 Endie Fist. 4000

and your payment to me of the first the receipt whereof I hereby acknowledge) I hereby release to you absolutely all my right, title and interest in the said goods and agree that I have no further rights in or under any agreement made by me or in or to any monies paid by me thereunder.

Dated this 3rd day of april 1942.

H. Kaneko.

1. 2 Cours

RELEASE OF LIABILITY CONFIRMED:

BRITISH COLUMBIA PACKERS LIMITED

Per

or alla

Rywich Colons